
 

5. Additions to the last newsletter (2/2023) – 
Modifications in cleaning regime: 
 

N° 
IDTF 

Product 
name 

Cleaning regime 
Publicatio

n date 

Mandator
y from 

10118,
10119, 
10042 
10046 
10152, 
10153,
10155,
10175,  
10176, 
10177,
10178 

See 
IDTF 

Removed from Important requirements: 
“Qualimat Transport standard defines specific 
requirements for compound feed, from 1 
January 2016. These requirements are based 
on the obligation of introduction of control 
measures for the prevention of interbatch 
transfers, taking into accounts the specific 
instructions provided by the customer. 
In the case of exclusive transport compound 
feed (no transportation of raw materials, 
additives or premixes), minimum cleaning level 
changes from level forbidden to level A, 
completed by control measures in order to 
prevent interbatch transfers, taking into 
account the specific instructions given by the 
instructing party. These specific instructions 
may aim to prevent contamination of the 
product by processed animal proteins (PAP) 
whose use is regulated (processed animal 
proteins derived from porcine animals / poultry/ 
insects) or prohibited under Regulation EC 
999/2001. 
A purge is necessarily carried out in the case 
of successive changes of compound feed from 
different manufacturers. This purge is applied 
to the entire container or reduces to the box or 
boxes concerned. Achieving this specific 
measure must be recorded.  
Purge is defined as an action to ensure full 
vacuum container through integrated systems 
(pushing air or pressurized in the circuits). In 
the absence of integrated system, the vacuum 
must be provided by a mobile blow-box system 
and a mechanical removal of residues. 
All requirements are detailed in "Cahier des 
Charges Qualimat Transport V6" online on the 
website www.qualimat.org, in the page "les 
documents de référence"” 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  

10119, 
10175,  
10176, 
10177,
10178 

See 
IDTF 

Added to Important requirements: 
“Exceptions for Qualimat: 

• Concerning raw materials: 
Dedicated transport. French regulation (Code 
Rural, Article R226-1) requires that certain 
products derived from animal by-products 
authorized for animal feed in the applicable 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  



 

 

 

If you have any questions, we invite you to contact your certification scheme. 

 

European regulation be transported in vehicles 
or containers reserved for this purpose. 

• There is no release procedure 
documented by the competent 
authority.” 

10152, 
10153 

See 
IDTF 

Added to Important requirements 
“Exceptions for Qualimat: 
• Concerning raw materials: 
Forbidden, the release procedure is not 
accepted. 
• There is no release procedure 
documented by the competent authority.” 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  

10155 See 
IDTF 

Added to Important requirements: 
“Exceptions for Qualimat: 
There is no release procedure documented by 
the competent authority.” 
 
Removed from Important requirements: 
“Qualimat: D” 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  
 
 

10042, 
10046, 
10118 

See 
IDTF 

Added to Important requirements: 
“Exceptions for Qualimat: 

• Concerning raw materials: 
Dedicated transport. French regulation (Code 
Rural, Article R226-1) requires that certain 
products derived from animal by-products 
authorized for animal feed in the applicable 
European regulation be transported in vehicles 
or containers reserved for this purpose. 

• There is no release procedure 
documented by the competent 
authority.” 

 
Removed from Important requirements: 
“Qualimat: D” 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  
 
 

10042, 
10046, 
10118, 
10153, 
10155, 
10176, 
10178 

See 
IDTF 

Added 
“Exceptions for pastus+: Cleaning regime D” 
 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  
 
 

10119, 
10152, 
10175, 
10177 
 
 

See 
IDTF 

Added 
“Exceptions for pastus+: Forbidden, the 
release procedure is not accepted” 

23/10/2023  23/10/2023  
 
 


