



Additions to the last newsletter (2/2023) -5. Modifications in cleaning regime:

N° IDTF	Product name	Cleaning regime	Publicatio n date	Mandator y from
		Pomoved from Important requirements:		
10118, 10119, 10042 10046 10152, 10153, 10155, 10176, 10177, 10178	See IDTF	Removed from Important requirements: "Qualimat Transport standard defines specific requirements for compound feed, from 1 January 2016. These requirements are based on the obligation of introduction of control measures for the prevention of interbatch transfers, taking into accounts the specific instructions provided by the customer. In the case of exclusive transport compound feed (no transportation of raw materials, additives or premixes), minimum cleaning level changes from level forbidden to level A, completed by control measures in order to prevent interbatch transfers, taking into account the specific instructions given by the instructing party. These specific instructions may aim to prevent contamination of the product by processed animal proteins (PAP) whose use is regulated (processed animal proteins derived from porcine animals / poultry/ insects) or prohibited under Regulation EC 999/2001. A purge is necessarily carried out in the case of successive changes of compound feed from different manufacturers. This purge is applied to the entire container or reduces to the box or boxes concerned. Achieving this specific measure must be recorded. Purge is defined as an action to ensure full vacuum container through integrated systems (pushing air or pressurized in the circuits). In the absence of integrated system, the vacuum must be provided by a mobile blow-box system and a mechanical removal of residues. All requirements are detailed in "Cahier des Charges Qualimat Transport V6" online on the website www.qualimat.org, in the page "les	23/10/2023	23/10/2023
10119, 10175, 10176, 10177, 10178	See IDTF	documents de référence"" Added to Important requirements: "Exceptions for Qualimat: • Concerning raw materials: Dedicated transport. French regulation (Code Rural, Article R226-1) requires that certain products derived from animal by-products authorized for animal feed in the applicable	23/10/2023	23/10/2023



100				
		 European regulation be transported in vehicles or containers reserved for this purpose. There is no release procedure documented by the competent authority." 		
10152, 10153	See IDTF	 Added to Important requirements "Exceptions for Qualimat: Concerning raw materials: Forbidden, the release procedure is not accepted. There is no release procedure documented by the competent authority." 	23/10/2023	23/10/2023
10155	See IDTF	Added to Important requirements: "Exceptions for Qualimat: There is no release procedure documented by the competent authority." Removed from Important requirements: "Qualimat: D"	23/10/2023	23/10/2023
10042, 10046, 10118	See IDTF	 Added to Important requirements: "Exceptions for Qualimat: Concerning raw materials: Dedicated transport. French regulation (Code Rural, Article R226-1) requires that certain products derived from animal by-products authorized for animal feed in the applicable European regulation be transported in vehicles or containers reserved for this purpose. There is no release procedure documented by the competent authority." Removed from Important requirements:	23/10/2023	23/10/2023
10042, 10046, 10118, 10153, 10155, 10176, 10178	See IDTF	Added "Exceptions for pastus+: Cleaning regime D"	23/10/2023	23/10/2023
10119, 10152, 10175, 10177	See IDTF	Added "Exceptions for pastus+: Forbidden, the release procedure is not accepted"	23/10/2023	23/10/2023

aic

pastus⊕

If you have any questions, we invite you to contact your certification scheme.